MAJOR WIREWAYS
Inverted "T" Style
&
Trapeze Style
Research Tool & Die Works
17124 South Keegan Ave. Carson, CA 90746
ph 310.639.5722 fx 310.639.9606
www.RTND.com   email custserv@rtnd.com

1.0"
(TYP.)1.0"
CATALOG NUMBERING SYSTEM
EF 10 B ** S
SAMPLE CATALOG NUMBER:
S = STEEL
(FOR EACH LEG)
STEEL
EFBB24SA - EFBB36SA
LEG SUPPORT
BOLT ON BRACE
AVAILABLE IN 24", 30", AND 36"
ADDITIONAL LENGTHS AVAILABLE
6-4
LENGTHS AVAILABLE
BOLT ON BRACE
COMPLETE W/ANGLE AND CLIP
SAMPLE CATALOG NUMBER:
CATALOG NUMBERING SYSTEM
EF BB ** S A
(FOR EACH BRACE)
S = STEEL
LENGTH
PART NUMBER THREAD SIZE
EFS112B - EFS148B I.P.S 1.0" PIPE THREAD
HANGER LEG
HEAVY DUTY WELD STUD (BOLT ON) TYPE
EFS212B - EFS248B 5/8" - 11 U.N.C.
AVAILABLE IN 6" INCREMENTS FROM 12" TO 48"
ADDITIONAL LENGTHS AND MATERIALS AVAILABLE
STEEL
6-6
1.0"IPS
WELD# THREAD SIZE
1.315"
LENGTH
6 X Ø .430"
1.0"
TYP. 1.0"
7.0"
EF S # ** B
SAMPLE CATALOG NUMBER:
CATALOG NUMBERING SYSTEM (FOR EACH LEG)
LENGTHS AVAILABLE
THREAD SIZE
S = STEEL
BOLT ON
HANGER LEG
LIGHT DUTY WELD STUD (BOLT ON) TYPE
AVAILABLE FROM 10" TO 48"
ADDITIONAL LENGTHS VAILABLE
STEEL
SPB10S - SPB48S
6-7
SP B ** S
SAMPLE CATALOG NUMBER:
CATALOG NUMBERING SYSTEM (FOR EACH LEG)
LENGTHS AVAILABLE
BOLT ON APPLICATION
LIGHT DUTY
S = STEEL
LENGTH
1.0" 1"
5/8"-11
UNC
TYP.
6 X Ø .430"
PART NUMBER SYMBOL NUMBER A-DIM
EF10W*** 70.3, 79.1, 80.1, 338.1, 347 4 3/4"
LIGHT STOOL LEG
WELD TYPE
EF20W*** 73.3, 77.4, 145.2, 149.2, 344 7 1/4"
EF30W*** 333.1, 341.1, 342 9 1/4"
EF40W*** 348 11"
EF50W*** 74, 75 13"
EF60W*** 349, 350 15 1/2"
AVAILABLE IN 6" INCREMENTS FROM 6" TO 48"
ADDITIONAL LENGTHS AVAILABLE
6-8
LENGTHS AVAILABLE
INDICATES SYMBOL NO.
ELECTRICAL FOUNDATION
WELD ON APPLICATION
4 GAGE
LENGTH
A-DIM
Ø.406"
CATALOG NUMBERING SYSTEM
EF 10 W ** *
SAMPLE CATALOG NUMBER:
S = STEEL A = ALUMINUM
(FOR EACH LEG)
PART NUM SYMBOL NUMBER bolt circle
EF70B**S 48.2, 57, 64.1, 65, 68.2, 69, 89, 90.2, 94.1, 112, 113 7 5/8"-7 3/4"
LIGHT STOOL LEG
WELD STUD (BOLT ON) TYPE
AVAILABLE IN 6" INCREMENTS FROM 6" TO 48"
COMPLIES WITH METHOD F-2-A, COMPLIES WITH DRAWING 5184170
ADDITIONAL LENGTHS AND MATERIALS AVAILABLE
6-9
LENGTHS AVAILABLE
INDICATES SYMBOL NO.
ELECTRICAL FOUNDATION
BOLT ON APPLICATION
CATALOG NUMBERING SYSTEM
EF 70 B ** S
SAMPLE CATALOG NUMBER:
S = STEEL
(FOR EACH LEG)
(TYP.)
6 X Ø.43"
3/16" BOLT CIRCLE
1.0"
LENGTH
PART NUM SYMBOL NUMBER bolt circle
EF70W*** 48.2, 57, 64.1, 65, 68.2, 69, 89, 90.2, 94.1, 112, 113 7 5/8"-7 3/4"
LIGHT STOOL LEG
WELD TYPE
AVAILABLE IN 6" INCREMENTS FROM 6" TO 48"
COMPLIES WITH METHOD F-2-A, COMPLIES WITH DRAWING 5184170
ADDITIONAL LENGTHS AVAILABLE
6-10
LENGTHS AVAILABLE
INDICATES SYMBOL NO.
ELECTRICAL FOUNDATION
WELD ON APPLICATION
CATALOG NUMBERING SYSTEM
EF 70 W ** *
SAMPLE CATALOG NUMBER:
S = STEEL A = ALUMINUM
(FOR EACH LEG)
3/16" BOLT CIRCLE
LENGTH
2 1/2" BOLT PATTERN 6 7/8" BOLT PATTERN
LIGHT FIXTURE NO. LIGHT FIXTURE NO.
WELD STUD TYPE WELD ON TYPEWELD STUD TYPE WELD ON TYPE
FWN120, FWN135, FWN140, FWN160, FWN220
FWN235, FWN240, FWN260, FWN320, FWN335
FWN340, FWN360, FWN1110, FWN2110
FWN3110, ZLXACHS10MT
FAS120, FPS120, FPS135, FPS140, FPS160
FPA220, FPS235, FPS240, FPS260, FPS320
FPS335, FPS340, FPS360
EFP1W09S - EFP1W48SEFP1B09S - EFP1B48S EFP2B09S - EFP2B48S EFP2W09S - EFP2W48S
AVAILABLE FROM 9" TO 48"
STEEL
LIGHT LEG
WELD STUD (BOLT ON) TYPE AND WELD TYPE
6-13
LENGTH
2-1/2
2X Ø.406
6-7/8
2X Ø.406
4"
LENGTH
WELD TYPE
WELD STUD (BOLT ON) TYPE
90 DEGREE MOUNT 45 DEGREE MOUNT
LIGHT FIXTURE NO.
EFP3B09S4 - EFP3B48S4EFP3B09S - EFP3B48S
FAS120, FPS120, FPS135, FPS220, FPS235, FPS320, FPS335
AVAILABLE FROM 9" TO 48"
STEEL
LIGHT LEG
DRIPPROOF FLOURESCENT CEILING FIXTURES
WELD STUD (BOLT ON) TYPE
6-14
LENGTH
4 X Ø.406
6-7/8
12-7/16
PART NUMBER LENGTH
EFP5B07S 6 1/2"
LIGHT FIXTURE NO.
ZLXACHS10446, ZLXACHS10446CR
STEEL
LIGHT LEG
WELD STUD (BOLT ON) TYPE
EFP5B09S 8 1/2"
EFP5B12S 11 1/2"
EFP5B16S 15 1/2"
EFP5B20S 19 1/2"
EFP5B24S 23 1/2"
EFP5B30S 29 1/2"
6-15
7 GA.
2-1/2
4X Ø.406
16-1/4
LENGTH
90 DEGREE MOUNT 45 DEGREE MOUNT
LIGHT FIXTURE NO.
LXACRS10MT
EFP6B07S - EFP6B48S EFP6B07S4 - EFP6B48S4
AVAILABLE FROM 9" TO 48"
STEEL

SS
LENGTH
CATALOG NUMBERING SYSTEM MIL-STD-1310 REV E
TYPE 1 AND TYPE 2 BONDING STRAP
T1 A 10 S
T1 INDICATES TYPE I - NO HOLE
T2 INDICATES TYPE II - ONE HOLE
"S" INDICATES STAINLESS
"A" INDICATES ALUMINUM
LENGTH OF STRAP
"A" INDICATES ALUMINUM
(HOLE IN THIS END)
"S" INDICATES STAINLESS
TYPE I
NO HOLE
TYPE II
ONE HOLE
BOND STRAPS
MIL-STD-1310 REV E
EMI SILENCER
7-5
STAINLESS - NO HOLE
SST-8316
ALUMINUM - NO HOLE
SSA-8316
STAINLESS - WITH HOLE
SST-8315
ALUMINUM - WITH HOLE
SSA-8315
7/16"
2-1/2" .085"
15/16".740"
REF. 23/32"
.410"
7/16"
2-1/2" .085"
15/16".740"
REF. 23/32"
Ø .380"
.410"
PIPE AND
VENTILATION SUPPORT
Research Tool & Die Works
17124 South Keegan Ave. Carson, CA 90746
ph 310.639.5722 fx 310.639.9606
www.RTND.com email custserv@rtnd.com
8-1
HVAC DUCTING
HANGER
QHVAC36  STEEL
P. 8-5
KEY LOCK
PIPE HANGER
WELD MOUNT
PWK025S - PWK300S  STEEL
P. 8-4
PIPE AND VENTILATION
KEY LOCK
PIPE HANGER
STUD MOUNT
PHK025S - PHK300S  STEEL
P. 8-3
LEG SUPPORT
EFBB24SA - EFBB36SA  STEEL
P. 8-7
HANGER LEG SUPPORT
HEAVY DUTY
WELD STUD TYPE
EFS112B - EFS148B  STEEL
EFS212B - EFS248B  STEEL
P. 8-6
HANGER LEG SUPPORT
HEAVY DUTY

EF S # ** B
SAMPLE CATALOG NUMBER:
CATALOG NUMBERING SYSTEM (FOR EACH LEG)
LENGTHS AVAILABLE
THREAD SIZE
S = STEEL
BOLT ON
LEG SUPPORT
BOLT ON BRACE
8-7
STEEL
EFBB24SA - EFBB36SA
AVAILABLE IN 24", 30", AND 36"
ADDITIONAL LENGTHS AVAILABLE
LENGTHS AVAILABLE
BOLT ON BRACE
COMPLETE W/ANGLE AND CLIP
SAMPLE CATALOG NUMBER:
CATALOG NUMBERING SYSTEM
EF BB ** S A
(FOR EACH BRACE)
S = STEEL
LENGTH
CABLE TRAYS AND RACKS
Research Tool & Die Works
17124 South Keegan Ave. Carson, CA 90746
ph 310.639.5722 fx 310.639.9606
www.RTND.com email custserv@rtnd.com
9-2
CABLE TRAYS AND RACKS
NOTES:
CABLE RACK
FLAT BEND 30°, 45°, 60°
9-4
XXX = AVAILABLE WIDTHS OF 300 (11.8"), 450 (17.7"), 600 (23.6")
STEEL
PART NUMBER OFFSET
CTFXXX30 30°
CTFXXX45 45°
CTFXXX60 60°
WIDTH
OFFSET
ACCESSORIES
Research Tool & Die Works
17124 South Keegan Ave. Carson, CA 90746
ph 310.639.5722 fx 310.639.9606
www.RTND.com email custserv@rtnd.com
10-1
ACCESSORIES
STUD PLATE
3 HOLE MOUNT
RT138A10 - RT138A20-1  ALUMINUM
RT138C10 - RT138C20-1  STAINLESS
P. 10-3
SADDLES
S1025S - S3125ST  STEEL
S1025A - S3125AT  ALUMINUM
S1025SS - S3125SST  STAINLESS
P. 10-8
TAPPED PAD PLATE
3 HOLE MOUNT
RT138AT1 - RT138AT2-1  ALUMINUM
RT138CT1 - RT138CT2-1  STAINLESS
P. 10-5
STUD PLATE
GLUE MOUNT
CB138A10 - CB138A20-1  ALUMINUM
CB138C10 - CB138C20-1  STAINLESS
P. 10-4
THIMBLES
CM003069 - CM427800  COPPER
P. 10-9
DEGAUSSING CABLE
HANGER
DUS-7 - DUS-0  STEEL
DUSS-7 - DUSS-0  STAINLESS
P. 10-10
TAPPED PAD PLATE
GLUE MOUNT
CB138ATP - CB438ATP  ALUMINUM
CB138CTP - CB438CTP  STAINLESS
P. 10-6
TAPPED PADS
W1011/4 - W1031/2  ALUMINUM
P. 10-11
HONEYCOMB STUD
RB438C15  STAINLESS
P. 10-7
STACKING STUD